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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 3rd round, Match #21

Friday, 17.08.2025, 13:00, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 873

«Kudrivka» Kudrivka

3 : 1

«Poltava» Poltava

37 Yashkov Anton (C)
91 Melnychuk Maksym
13 Shapoval Vladyslav
17 Serdiuk Myroslav
39 Macheliuk Artem
33 Morozko Euhenii
29 Nahnoinyi Denys
66 Losenko Ivan
9 Kozak Aleksandr
77 Liehostaiev Artem
10 Lytovchenko Oleksii

Substitutes
73 Kulyk Mykhailo
1 Lopka Roman
90 Mamrosenko Ivan
22 Vekliak Bohdan
78 Rohozynskyi Valerii
30 Husiev Oleksii
19 Dumaniuk Artur
8 Storchous Andrii
5 Totovytskyi Andrii
7 Korkishko Dmytro
21 Bezborodko Denys
97 Demchenko Anton

Coach
Kostyshyn Vitalii

13 Voskonian Valerii
19 Buzhyn Mykola
20 Misiura Yevhen
33 Veremiienko Oleh
44 Plakhtyr Dmytro (C)
2 Kononov Mykyta
5 Pidlepych Vadym
7 Halenkov Denys
8 Odariuk Volodymyr
88 Vivdych Oleksandr
99 Khakhlov Oleksii

Substitutes
96 Yermolov Daniil
1 Minchev Mykyta
39 Opanasenko Ievgen
3 Khodulia Illia
12 Savenkov Andrii
24 Shapovalov Sviatoslav
11 Onishchenko Artem
10 Streltsov Yevhen
16 Shevchenko Yan

Coach
Matviichenko Pavlo

Referee:
Mykhaylyuk Artem
Assistant 1:
Ohanesian Dmytro
Assistant 2:
Starcha Serhii
4th Official:
Tsybulko Yevhen
Referee Observer:
Trukhanov Kostiantyn

VAR Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Nyzhnyk Viktor
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Ivanchenko Yurii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 3rd round, Match #21
Friday, 17.08.2025, 13:00, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 25°C. Spectators: 873

«Kudrivka» Kudrivka 3 : 1 «Poltava» Poltava
13 Shapoval Vladyslav 5'

9 Kozak Aleksandr 36'

33 Morozko Euhenii
78 Rohozynskyi Valerii 46'

46' 5 Pidlepych Vadym
10 Streltsov Yevhen

13 Shapoval Vladyslav 50'

77 Liehostaiev Artem
97 Demchenko Anton 66'

10 Lytovchenko Oleksii
5 Totovytskyi Andrii 66'

67' 8 Odariuk Volodymyr
12 Savenkov Andrii

67' 99 Khakhlov Oleksii
11 Onishchenko Artem

66 Losenko Ivan
19 Dumaniuk Artur 72'

9 Kozak Aleksandr
30 Husiev Oleksii 82'

83' 2 Kononov Mykyta

89' 20 Misiura Yevhen
3 Khodulia Illia

90+4' 11 Onishchenko Artem
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